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December 23, 2009 RE: CERTIFIED WARNING LETTER
: ANNUAL STAGE II COMPLIANCE TEST
MICKEY MARTS #'8 18, 30, & 47
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0247100643} and 0247100712

CERTIFIED MAIL

Dan Coles

Coles Energy
P.O. Box 448
Mitan, Ohic 44846

Dear Mr. Coles:
The annual Stage ll compiiance demonstrations conducted at the following locations

demonsirated compiiance with the festing requirements of Ohio Admlms’rratsve Code (OAC)
_Rule 3745-21-09(DDD}:

00O Tesingidue | May 2008 | Moy 2o0e T Magzoog
20D9Passingtest  November 19, 2009 | November 19, 2009 | September 22, 2009 |
(2010 Testingsdug'| May 2010 May 2010 May 2010 |

As indicated in the above table, the testing was late this year for each station in violation of
OAC Rule 3745-21-09(DDD}. Mickey Marts #18 and #30 were espscially late as they
failed initially and had to be retested. In order to avoid enforcement penalties, please be
sure that these stations fest on fime next year and perform regular preventative
maintenance fo ensure that they pass the testing requirements.

The inspectors aiso indicated that records required to be maintained in accordance with
OAC Rule 3745-21-09(DDD) were not being maintained properly at each station. Please
be sure fo maintain maintenance and throughput records as cutlined in the rule,

Failure to maintain records, failure to test in a timely manner, or continued testing failures
will iikely result in referral to Ohio EPA’s Central Office for enforcement action.



